
30-Minute Drive time - 2024 Labor Force

Age Group Population
168,494
25,827
80,302
26,825
35,542
83,197
85,297

125,799
15,880
1,083
2,611

83
11,388
11,650

16+
16-24
25-54
55-64
65+ 

Male Age 16+
Female Age 16+
White Age 16+
Black Age 16+
American Indian Age 16+
Asian Age 16+
Pacific Islander Age 16+
Other Race Age 16+
Multiple Races Age 16+

Economic Dependency Ratio
Total

Child (<16)
Working-Age (16-64) 
Senior (65+)

Industry
Total

Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas
Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade
Transportation/Warehousing
Utilities
Information
Finance/Insurance
Real Estate/Rental/Leasing
Professional/Scientific/Tech
Management of Companies
Admin/Support/Waste Management
Educational Services
Health Care/Social Assistance
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation
Accommodation/Food Services
Other Services (Excluding Public)
Public Administration

Employed
95,402
13,326
60,547
15,420
6,108

52,947
42,455
70,526
8,128

637
1,413

48
7,323
7,328

Employed
95,402

799
27

8,484
22,567
2,412
9,064
5,177
1,134
1,065
2,454
1,193
3,855

56
3,992
7,426

10,027
1,057
5,677
4,757
4,180

Unemployed
4,291
2,048
1,597

495
151

2,012
2,280
3,071

589
18
75
0

82
457

Unemployment
Rate

Labor Force
Participation Rate

Employment-
Population Ratio

56.6%
51.6%
75.4%
57.5%
17.2%
63.6%
49.8%
56.1%
51.2%
58.8%
54.1%
57.8%
64.3%
62.9%

4.3%
13.3%
2.6%
3.1%
2.4%
3.7%
5.1%
4.2%
6.8%
2.7%
5.0%
0.0%
1.1%

5.9% 

59.2%
59.5%
77.4%
59.3%
17.6%
66.1%
52.4%
58.5%
54.9%
60.5%
57.0%
57.8%
65.0%
66.8% 

Location Quotient
-

0.73
0.00
1.29
2.37
1.25
0.90
1.06
1.33
0.55
0.54
0.72
0.48
1.00
0.98
0.86
0.74
0.48
0.88
1.09
0.88

Percent US Percent
100.0% 

0.8% 
0.0% 
8.9% 

23.7% 
2.5% 
9.5% 
5.4% 
1.2% 
1.1% 
2.6% 
1.3% 
4.0% 
0.1% 
4.2% 
7.8% 

10.5% 
1.1% 
6.0% 
5.0% 
4.4% 

100.0% 
1.1% 
0.3% 
6.9% 

10.0% 
2.0% 

10.5% 
5.1% 
0.9% 
2.0% 
4.8% 
1.8% 
8.3% 
0.1% 
4.3% 
9.1% 

14.1% 
2.3% 
6.8% 
4.6% 
5.0% 

118.6
43.3
44.7
30.6



Occupation
Total

White Collar
Management
Business/Financial
Computer/Mathematical
Architecture/Engineering
Life/Physical/Social Sciences
Community/Social Service
Legal
Education/Training/Library
Arts/Design/Entertainment
Healthcare Practitioner
Sales and Sales Related
Office/Administrative Support

Blue Collar
Farming/Fishing/Forestry
Construction/Extraction
Installation/Maintenance/Repair
Production
Transportation/Material Moving

Services
Healthcare Support
Protective Service
Food Preparation/Serving
Building Maintenance
Personal Care/Service

Employed
95,402
49,116
8,865
4,009
1,647
1,372

683
1,577

567
5,665
1,507
4,118
8,524

10,582
31,936

414
6,177
3,842

11,536
9,967

14,347
2,576
2,475
4,169
3,238
1,889

Percent
100.0%
51.5%
9.3%
4.2%
1.7%
1.4%
0.7%
1.7%
0.6%
5.9%
1.6%
4.3%
8.9%

11.1%
33.5%
0.4%
6.5%
4.0%

12.1%
10.4%
15.0%
2.7%
2.6%
4.4%
3.4%
2.0%

US Percent
100.0%
62.6%
12.1%
6.3%
4.1%
2.4%
1.3%
1.8%
1.2%
6.2%
2.2%
6.4%
8.5%

10.1%
21.0%
0.5%
4.9%
2.9%
5.3%
7.5%

16.4%
3.3%
2.1%
5.3%
3.2%
2.6%

Location Quotient
-

0.82
0.77
0.67
0.41
0.58
0.54
0.94
0.50
0.95
0.73
0.67
1.05
1.10
1.59
0.80
1.33
1.38
2.28
1.39
0.92
0.82
1.24
0.83
1.06
0.77



45-Minute Drive time - 2024 Labor Force

Age Group Population
642,541
104,559
313,585
98,343

126,053
317,394
325,147
446,215
76,999
5,104

16,288
313

44,560
53,062

16+
16-24
25-54
55-64
65+ 

Male Age 16+
Female Age 16+
White Age 16+
Black Age 16+
American Indian Age 16+
Asian Age 16+
Pacific Islander Age 16+
Other Race Age 16+
Multiple Races Age 16+

Economic Dependency Ratio
Total

Child (<16)
Working-Age (16-64) 
Senior (65+)

Industry
Total

Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas
Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade
Transportation/Warehousing
Utilities
Information
Finance/Insurance
Real Estate/Rental/Leasing
Professional/Scientific/Tech
Management of Companies
Admin/Support/Waste Management
Educational Services
Health Care/Social Assistance
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation
Accommodation/Food Services
Other Services (Excluding Public)
Public Administration

Employed
382,353
57,367

243,505
59,772
21,709

210,330
172,023
256,072
48,262
3,378
9,799

198
30,563
34,081

Employed
382,353

2,005
217

31,763
68,191
8,302

41,904
17,761
3,647
7,297

14,890
6,101

27,803
567

16,740
28,863
42,009
5,344

26,489
18,818
13,642

Unemployed
16,356
6,415
7,588
1,529

825
7,680
8,676

11,097
2,826

76
360

2
540

1,455

Employment-
Population Ratio

59.5%
54.9%
77.7%
60.8%
17.2%
66.3%
52.9%
57.4%
62.7%
66.2%
60.2%
63.3%
68.6%
64.2%

4.1%
10.1%
3.0%
2.5%
3.7%
3.5%
4.8%
4.2%
5.5%
2.2%
3.5%
1.0%
1.7%

4.1% 

62.1%
61.0%
80.1%
62.3%
17.9%
68.7%
55.6%
59.9%
66.3%
67.7%
62.4%
63.9%
69.8%
67.0% 

Location Quotient
-

0.45
0.33
1.20
1.78
1.10
1.05
0.90
1.11
0.95
0.81
0.89
0.88
1.00
1.02
0.82
0.78
0.61
1.01
1.07
0.72

Percent US Percent
100.0% 

0.5% 
0.1% 
8.3% 

17.8% 
2.2% 

11.0% 
4.6% 
1.0% 
1.9% 
3.9% 
1.6% 
7.3% 
0.1% 
4.4% 
7.5% 

11.0% 
1.4% 
6.9% 
4.9% 
3.6% 

100.0% 
1.1% 
0.3% 
6.9% 

10.0% 
2.0% 

10.5% 
5.1% 
0.9% 
2.0% 
4.8% 
1.8% 
8.3% 
0.1% 
4.3% 
9.1% 

14.1% 
2.3% 
6.8% 
4.6% 
5.0% 

107.6
40.9
39.7
27.1

Unemployment
Rate

Labor Force
Participation Rate



Occupation
Total

White Collar
Management
Business/Financial
Computer/Mathematical
Architecture/Engineering
Life/Physical/Social Sciences
Community/Social Service
Legal
Education/Training/Library
Arts/Design/Entertainment
Healthcare Practitioner
Sales and Sales Related
Office/Administrative Support

Blue Collar
Farming/Fishing/Forestry
Construction/Extraction
Installation/Maintenance/Repair
Production
Transportation/Material Moving

Services
Healthcare Support
Protective Service
Food Preparation/Serving
Building Maintenance
Personal Care/Service

Employed
382,353
223,874
42,084
23,820
14,079
6,697
2,170
5,471
2,484

22,218
6,743

20,575
36,383
41,150

102,028
929

19,602
12,706
36,315
32,476
56,448
9,020
7,135

20,933
10,903
8,457

Percent
100.0%
58.6%
11.0%
6.2%
3.7%
1.8%
0.6%
1.4%
0.6%
5.8%
1.8%
5.4%
9.5%

10.8%
26.7%
0.2%
5.1%
3.3%
9.5%
8.5%

14.8%
2.4%
1.9%
5.5%
2.9%
2.2%

US Percent
100.0%
62.6%
12.1%
6.3%
4.1%
2.4%
1.3%
1.8%
1.2%
6.2%
2.2%
6.4%
8.5%

10.1%
21.0%
0.5%
4.9%
2.9%
5.3%
7.5%

16.4%
3.3%
2.1%
5.3%
3.2%
2.6%

Location Quotient
-

0.94
0.91
0.98
0.90
0.75
0.46
0.78
0.50
0.94
0.82
0.84
1.12
1.07
1.27
0.40
1.04
1.14
1.79
1.13
0.91
0.73
0.90
1.04
0.91
0.85



60-Minute Drive time - 2024 Labor Force

Age Group Population
1,742,134

265,175
882,457
254,871
339,632
856,966
885,169

1,146,824
279,136
10,578
73,092

912
96,702

134,891

16+
16-24
25-54
55-64
65+ 

Male Age 16+
Female Age 16+
White Age 16+
Black Age 16+
American Indian Age 16+
Asian Age 16+
Pacific Islander Age 16+
Other Race Age 16+
Multiple Races Age 16+

Economic Dependency Ratio
Total

Child (<16)
Working-Age (16-64) 
Senior (65+)

Industry
Total

Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas
Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade
Transportation/Warehousing
Utilities
Information
Finance/Insurance
Real Estate/Rental/Leasing
Professional/Scientific/Tech
Management of Companies
Admin/Support/Waste Management
Educational Services
Health Care/Social Assistance
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation
Accommodation/Food Services
Other Services (Excluding Public)
Public Administration

Employed
1,079,691

144,625
706,686
160,476
67,904

589,222
490,468
680,894
185,913

7,007
48,896

607
66,769
89,605

Employed
1,079,691

3,722
548

79,474
136,199
25,175

111,655
52,047
10,781
27,526
59,901
24,255

120,089
2,945

47,857
82,574

119,447
20,872
69,003
49,879
35,742

Unemployed
41,076
14,856
19,763
4,072
2,385

20,204
20,872
24,483
9,650

133
1,096

8
2,135
3,571

Employment-
Population Ratio

62.0%
54.5%
80.1%
63.0%
20.0%
68.8%
55.4%
59.4%
66.6%
66.2%
66.9%
66.6%
69.0%
66.4%

3.7%
9.3%
2.7%
2.5%
3.4%
3.3%
4.1%
3.5%
4.9%
1.9%
2.2%
1.3%
3.1%
3.8% 

64.3%
60.1%
82.3%
64.6%
20.7%
71.1%
57.8%
61.5%
70.1%
67.5%
68.4%
67.4%
71.3%
69.1% 

Location Quotient
-

0.27
0.33
1.07
1.26
1.15
0.98
0.94
1.11
1.25
1.15
1.22
1.34
3.00
1.02
0.84
0.79
0.83
0.94
1.00
0.66

Percent US Percent
100.0% 

0.3% 
0.1% 
7.4% 

12.6% 
2.3% 

10.3% 
4.8% 
1.0% 
2.5% 
5.5% 
2.2% 

11.1% 
0.3% 
4.4% 
7.6% 

11.1% 
1.9% 
6.4% 
4.6% 
3.3% 

100.0% 
1.1% 
0.3% 
6.9% 

10.0% 
2.0% 

10.5% 
5.1% 
0.9% 
2.0% 
4.8% 
1.8% 
8.3% 
0.1% 
4.3% 
9.1% 

14.1% 
2.3% 
6.8% 
4.6% 
5.0% 

Unemployment
Rate

Labor Force
Participation Rate

97.6
37.2
35.3
25.0



Occupation
Total

White Collar
Management
Business/Financial
Computer/Mathematical
Architecture/Engineering
Life/Physical/Social Sciences
Community/Social Service
Legal
Education/Training/Library
Arts/Design/Entertainment
Healthcare Practitioner
Sales and Sales Related
Office/Administrative Support

Blue Collar
Farming/Fishing/Forestry
Construction/Extraction
Installation/Maintenance/Repair
Production
Transportation/Material Moving

Services

Healthcare Support
Protective Service
Food Preparation/Serving
Building Maintenance
Personal Care/Service

Employed
1,079,691

716,518
145,840
88,625
57,565
23,132
9,257

15,353
14,362
62,165
27,121
61,061

104,662
107,375
221,502

1,459
48,770
29,142
66,969
75,162

141,669
20,275
16,944
51,841
28,472
24,137

Percent
100.0%
66.4%
13.5%
8.2%
5.3%
2.1%
0.9%
1.4%
1.3%
5.8%
2.5%
5.7%
9.7%
9.9%

20.5%
0.1%
4.5%
2.7%
6.2%
7.0%

13.1%
1.9%
1.6%
4.8%
2.6%
2.2%

US Percent
100.0%
62.6%
12.1%
6.3%
4.1%
2.4%
1.3%
1.8%
1.2%
6.2%
2.2%
6.4%
8.5%

10.1%
21.0%
0.5%
4.9%
2.9%
5.3%
7.5%

16.4%
3.3%
2.1%
5.3%
3.2%
2.6%

Location Quotient
-

1.06
1.12
1.30
1.29
0.88
0.69
0.78
1.08
0.94
1.14
0.89
1.14
0.98
0.98
0.20
0.92
0.93
1.17
0.93
0.80
0.58
0.76
0.91
0.81
0.85


